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Green 1800 1801
Macondray . . .

Dnion 1900 1901
Redfleld al ....
Aladdin ter ....
Filbert 2000 2001
Valparaiso ....
Greenwich . . ..2100 2101
Lombard 2200 2201
Columbus ar . . . 2301
Chestnut 2300
Water
Francisco 2400 2401
Vandewater . . .

Bay 2500 2501
North Point ...2600 2601
Beach 2700 2701
Jefferson 2800 2801
Tlie Embarcadero

TEDDY AV—From San Bruno
av bet Campbell and Arleta
avs west to Sawyer

TEHAMA — From west side
t^rst bet Howard and Clem-
entina southwest to Ninth

Cross Sts N S
First 2 1
Maiden al ....
Second 100 101
Third 200 201
Fourth 300 301
Fifth 400 401
Sixth (c) (c)
Serenth (cl (cl
Eiehth 700 701
Ninth (e) (e)

TELEGRAPH PL—From east
side Child north of Greenwich

TEMPLE — From Saturn bet
Ord and Lower ter south to
Seventeenth

TENNESSEE—From Sixteenth
and Minnesota south to Tu-

TENNV PL — From east side
First bet Howard and Folsom

TENTH—From south side Mar-
ket bet Ninth and Eleventh
southeast to Division

Cross Sts W E
Market 2 1
Stevenson
Jessie •

Mission 100 101
Minna
Natoma 200 201
Howard
Folsom 300 301
Sheridan
Harrison 400 401
Bryant 500 501
Division (e) (e)

TENTH AV — From Mountain
Lake Park to point south of
" lintara
iSts E TV

Presidio . . _ _

Lake 100 101
California .... 200 201
Clement 300 301
Geary 400 401
Anza 500 501
Balboa 600 601
CabriUo 700 701
Fulton (c) (c)
Golden Gate pk .

Lincoln way ..1200 1201
Irving 1300 1301
Judah 1400 1401
Kirkham 1500 1501
Lawton 1600 1601
Moraga 1700 1701
Noriega IROO ISOl
Ortega 1900 1001
Pacheco 2000 2001
Quintara 2100 2101

TERESITA BLVO—From Por-
tola dr 2 blocks southwest
Kenyon av southeast and
west to Foerster

TERRACE OR —-From south
side Portola dr southeast nr
San Anselmo av

TEXAS — From Siiteenth bet
Mississippi and Missouri
south to Tulare

THERESA — From northwest
side Mission bet Tingley and
Cotter

THIRD—From south side Mar-
ket bet Second and Fourth
southeast to Channel, then
south to Burke and south-
west to San Bruno ay

Cross Sts W E
Market 2 1
Stevenson ....
Jessie
Mission 100 101
Minna
Sherwood pi . . .

Natoma
Hunt
Howard 200 201
Tehama
Clementina . . .

Folsom 300 801
Verona pi
Harrison 400 401
Perry
Stillman
Bryant 500 501
South Park ....
Vamey pi
Brannan 600 601
Townsend 700 701
King 800 801
Berry 900
Channel 1000 (o)
Hooper 1100 (o)
Irwin 1200 (o)
Fourth 1300 to)
Merrimac 1601

Alameda 1601
El Dorado .... 1701
Sixteenth 1800 1801
Seventeenth . . .1900 1901
Mariposa 2000 2001
Eighteenth . . . .2100 2101
Nineteenth . . . .2200 2201
Twentieth . . ..2300 2301
Twenty-second .2600 2001
Twenty-third . .2700 2701
Twenty-fourth . .2800 2801
Twenty-fifth . . . 2900 2901
Twenty-sirth . .3000 3001
Armi- 3100 3101
Marin 3200 3201
Islais 3300 3301
Arthur av ... .3400 3401
Burke av 3500 3501
Custer av 3600 3601
Davidson av ...3700 3701
Evans av 3800 3801
Fairfax ay . . . .3900 3901
Galvez av 4000 4001
Hudson av . . . .4100 4101
Innes av 4200 4201
Jerrold av 4300 4301
Kirkwood av . . .4400 4401
LaSalle av . . . .4500 4501
McKinnon av ..4600 4601
Newcomb ay ...4700 4701
Oakdale av .,..4800 4801
Palou av ..... .4900 4901
Quesada av . . . .5000 5001
Kevere av 5101
Bay View av...5100
Shafter av .... 5101
Thomas av . . . . 5201
Thornton av ...5200 5201
Underwood av . . • 5251
Van Dyke ay . .

Lane 5301
Williams av . . .5300
Wallace av . . . . 5401
Tosemite av ...5500 5501
Armstrong av ..5600 5601
Bancroft av . . . .5700 5701
Carroll av 5801
Donner 5901
Egbert av 6001
Gilman av 6201
Paul av 6200
HoUister 6251
Ingerson av ... 6301
Salinas av .... 6300
Jamestown av . .6400 0401
Key av 6500 6501
Le Conte-av ...6600 6601
Meade av 6700 6701
Nelson av ... .6800 6801
Olney av 6900 6901
San Bruno av . . (e) (e)

THIRD AV — From Presidio
Reservation south to Par-
nassus av. For Nos see
Nineteenth av

THIRTEENTH — From Harri-
son bet Twelfth and Four-
teenth west to Mission

Cross Sts N S
Harrison 2 1
Bernice
Trainor av ... .

Isis
Folsom 100 101
Howard 200 201
Frankfort l

STREET AND AVENDE GUIDE

THIRTY-SIXTH AV — From
Clement south to Yorba. For
Nos see Nineteenth av

THIRTY -THIRD AV — Prom
Clement south to point south
of Wawona. For Nos see
Nineteenth av

THOMAS AV — From Alvord
northwest to Third and from
Silver av to Selby

THOR AV—From north side
Chenery 1 block west Dia-
mond northwest to Surrey

THORNTON AV—From west
side Third opposite Thomas
av southwest to San Bruno

THORP LA—From Lamson la
south of Caselli av

THRIFT—West of San Jose av
bet Lake View and Montana
from Orizaba to Summit

TIBURON AV—From Martinez
1 block east Jennings

Mis (e) (e)
THIRTIETH—From west side

Mission south of Twenty-
ninth to point west of Fow-
ler av

Cross Sts N S
Mission 2 1
San Jose av 100 101
Dolores 200 201
Chenery
Church 300
Whitney
Sanchez 400 401
Harper
Noe 500 501
Laidley
Castro 600 601
Diamond 700 701
Douglass 800
Hoffman av . . . . 900
Glen av 1000
Burnett av . . . .1100 1101
LaPlace av . . . .1200 1201
Kenyon av . . . .1300 1301
Stanford Hts av.l400 1401
Fowler av 1500 1501

THIRTIETH AV— From point
north Camino del Mar south
tn Wawona. For Nos see
Nineteenth av

THIRTY-EIGHTH AV—From
Clement south to Yorba.
For Nos see Nineteenth av

THIRTY-FIFTH AV — From
Clement south to Yorba. For
Nos see Nineteenth av

THIRTY-FIRST—From Castro
to point west of Fowler av

THIRTY-FIRST AV — From
Lake south to Wawona. For
Nos see Nineteenth av

THIRTY - FOURTH — From
point east of Detroit west to
Hamburg

THIRTY-FOURTH AV—From
Clement south to Yorba. For
Nos see Nineteenth av

THIRTY - NINTH AV — From

THIRTY-SECOND AV—
point north of Camin
Mar south to Wawona
Nos see Nineteenth ai

Post
TINGLEY — From northwest

side of Mission nr Silver av
northwest to San Jose av

TIOGA AV—Bet Tucker and
Wilde avs from Alpha west
to Delta

TIVOLI WAY—From Seven-
teenth av bet Vicente and
Wawona southwest to 18th

TOCOLOMA AV—From San
Bruno av bet Nueva av and
Peninsula av southeast to S
P yards

TOLAND — From Evans av
southwest to Jerrold av and
from Revere av to Elmira

TOLEDO WAY—From Mal-
lorca way north of Chestnut
west to Pierce

TOMPKINS AV—From Andov-
er av bet Jarboe av and Og-
den av east to San Bruno av

TORRENS CT— From north
side Clay bet Hyde and
Larkin

TOUCHARD—From south side
Pine bet Jones and Leaven-
worth south

T O V A R A V—From County
Line south of Sampson av
northwest to Fitch

TOWNSEND—From the bay
bet Brannan and King

,t to Eighth and
Dii
I Sts N

The Embarcadero
First 2 1
Gale
Japan
Second 100 101
Stanford
Clarence pi ... .

Third 200 201
Ritch
Clyde
Crooks
Fourth 300 301
Fifth 400 401
Sixth 500 501
Seventh 600 601
Eighth 700 (e)
Division (e) (c)

TOYON LA—From Baltimore
way bet Canyon dr and Chi-
cago way

TRACY PL—From south side
Valleio bet Columbus av
and Stockton

TRAINOR—From south side
Thirteenth bet Folsom and
Harrison to Fourteenth

TREASURY PL—From north
side Bush bet Sansome and
Montgomery

TREAT AV—From Florida
southwest to Eighteenth
thence south bet Folsom
and Harrison to point south
of Precita

Sts W
Florida -

Alameda 100 101
Alabama
Fifteenth 200 201
Harrison 301
Sixteenth 300
Seventeenth . . . 400 401
Eighteenth .... 500 501
Nineteenth .... 600 601
Twentieth 700 701
Twenty-first . . . SOO SOI
Twenty-second .. 900 901
Twenty-third ...1000 1001
Twenty-fotirth ..1100 1101
Twenty-fifth . ...1200 (o)
Twenty-sixth . ..1300 1301
Army (cl (c)

PreciU av 1500 1501
TRENTON — From north side

Washington bet Stockt/in and
Powell north to Pacific av

TRINITY — From north side
Sutter het Montgomery and
Kearny north to Bush

TROCADERO DR — From
Twenty-fifth av bet Wawona
and Crestlake dr west to
Thirty-fourth av

TROY AL — From west side
Hyde bet Sacramento and
Clay

TRUETT—From west side Ma-
son bet Clay and Washington

TRUMBULL—From east side
Mission nr Silver av

TUCKER AV—From Alpha bet
Campbell and Tioga avs

TULARE—From the bay along
north side Islais Creek west
to Pennsylvania av

TULIP AL—Off Russ bet Min-
na and Natoma

TUNNEL—From Bay Shore av
bet San Bruno av and
Wheeler av south to point
south of Lathrop

TURK—From junction Market
and Mason bet Golden Gate
av and Eddy west to Ar-
guello blvd

Cross Sts W E
Market and Mason 2 1

Taylor 100 101
Jones 200 201
Leavenworth . . . 300 301
Hyde 400 401
Dodge
Larkin 500 501
Polk 600 601
Van Ness av. . . . 700 701
FrankUn 800 801
Gough (0) (o)
Jefferson sq ....
Laguna 1100 1101
Buchanan 1200 1201
Webster 1300 1301
Fillmore 1400 1401
Steiner 1500 1501
Pierce 1600 1601
Scott 1700 1701
Seymour av . . . .

Divisadero . . ..1800 1801
St Joseph's av. .

Baker (o) 2001
Lyon (o) 2101
Central av (o) 2201
Masonic ay . . . .2300 (ol
Parker av (o) 2901
Willard 3100 3101
Arguello blvd . . (e) {e)

TUSCANY AL— From south
side Lombard bet Stockton
and Powell

TWELFTH—From south side
Starket bet Eleventh and
Brady southeast to Harrison

Cross Sts W E
Market 2 1

Stevenson
Mission 100 101
Howard 200 201
Kissling
Frfsom 300 301

Bemice
Harrison (e) (e)

TWELFTH AV—From Moun-
tain Lake pk south to Tara-

WGross Sts
Presidio 2 1
Lake 100 101
California .... 200 201
Clement 300 301
Geary 400 401
Anza 600 501
Balboa 600 601
CabriUo 700 701
Fulton (c) (c)
Golden Gate pk
Lincoln way ...1200 1201
Irving 1300 1301
Judah 1400 1401
Kirkham 1500 1501
Lawton . . ... .1600 1601
Moraga 1700 1701
Noriega 1800 IRIII
Ortega 1900 1901
Pacheco, 2000 2001
Quintara 2100 2101
Castenada . . . .2200 2201
Santiago 2300 2301
Taraval (e) (el

TWENTIETH — From the bay
bet Nineteenth and Twenty-
first west to Douglass

Cross Sts N S
Michigan 500 501
Illinois 600 601
Third 700 701
Tennessee 800 SOI
Minnesota 900 901
Indiana 1000 1001
Iowa 1100 1101
Pennsylvania . ..1200 1201
Mississippi . ...1300 1301
Texas 1400 1401
Missouri 1500 1501
Connecticut ... .1600 1601
Arkansas 1700 1701
Wisconsin ISOO IROl
Carolina 1900 1901
DeHaro 2000 2001
Rhode Island ..2100 2101
Kansas 2200 2201
Vermont 2300 2301
San Bruno av. . .2400 2401
Utah 2500 (o)

Potrero av ....2600 2601
Hampshire . . . .2700 2701
York 2R00 2S01
Bryant 2900 2901
Florida 3000 3001
Alabama 3100 3101
Harrison 3200 3201
Treat av 3250 3251
Folsom 3300 3301
Shotwell 3350 3351
Howard 3400 3401
Capp 3450 3451

Mission 3500 3501
San Carlos ....
Lexington
Valencia 3600 3601
Guerrero 3700 3701
Dolores (o) 3801
Church 3900 3901
Sanchez 4000 4001
Noe 4100 4101
Hartford
Castro 4200 4201
Collingwood . ..4300 4301
Diamond 4400 4401
Eureka 4500 4501
Douglas (e) (e)

TWENTIETH AV—From Pre-
sidio Reservation south to
point south of Wawona. (For
Nos. see Nineteenth av)

TWENTY-EIGHTH — From
west side Guerrero bet Dun-
can and Valley west to Fow-
ler av

Cross Sts N S
Guerrero 2 1
Dolores 100 101
Church 200 201
Sanchez 300 301
Noe 400 401
Castro 500 501
Diamond 600 601
Douglass 700 701
Hoffman ay .... 800 801
Bumham 900 901
Fowler (e) (e)

TWENTY-EIGHTH AV—From
point north Camino del Mar
south to Yorba. (For Noa.
see Nineteenth av)

TWENTY-FIFTH — From the
bay bet Twenty-fourth and
Twenty-sixth west to Por-
tola dr

Cross Sts N S
Bay of S F 100 101
Massachusetts . . 200 201
Delaware 300 301
Maryland 400 401
Louisiana 500 501
Georgia 600 001
Michigan 700 701
Illinois 800 801
Third 900 901
Tennessee 1000 1001
Minnesota 1100 1101
Indiana 1200 1201
Iowa 1300 1301
Pennsylvania . .1400 1401
Mississippi . ...1500 1501
Texas 1600 1601
Missouri 1700 1701
Connecticut . .. .1800 1801
Arkansas 1900 1901
Wisconsin .... 2000 2001
Carolina 2100 2101
De Haro 2200 2201
Rhode Island . .2300 2301
Kansas 2400 2401
Vermont 2500 2501
San Bruno av. . .2600 2601
Utah 2700 2701
Potrero av 2800 2801
Hampshire . . . .2850 2851
York 2900 2901
Bryant 2950 2951
Florida 3000 3001
Alabama 3050 3051
Harrison 3100 (o)
Balmy
Treat av 3150 3151
Lucky
Folsom 3200 3201
Horace
Shotwell 3250 3251
Virgil
Howard 3300 3301
Cypress
Capp 3350 3351

Mission". '.'.'.'. !3400 3401
Osage al

Barlett 3450 3451
Orange al

Valencia 3500 3501
Poplar
San Jose av . . .3600 3601
Guerrero 3700 3701
Fair Oaks 3750 .3751
Dolores 3800 3801
Church 3900 3901
Vicksburg
Sanchez 4000 4001
Noe 4100 4101
Castro 4200 4201
Diamond 4300 4301
Douglass 4400 4401
Homestead 4500 4501
Hoffman 4600 4601
Fountain 4700 4701
Bumham 4800 4801
High
Portola dr ....

TWENTY-FIFTH AV— From
Sea Cliff av south to Yorba.
(For Nos. seeNineteenthav)

TWENTY-FIRST—From the
hay bet Twentieth and
Twenty-second west to Grand
View av

Cross Sts N S
Bay of S F 100 101
Massachusetts . . 2 1
Vermont 2400 2401
Potrero av 2600 2601
Hampshire . . . .2650 2651
York 2700 2701
Bryant 2750 2751
Florida 2800 2801
Alabama 2850 2851
Harrison 2900 2901
Treat av 2950 2951
Folsom 3000 3001
Shotwell 3050 3061


